»

In the matter of sllowing Agcounts sgainst Titus .ounty.

June, 28th A. D. 1903, On tris day oame on to hé exemined apd considered the vare

{ous Agoourts mgainst Tigus County, afier examing the said secounts and duly eemw
sidering them the Follewing were allewed and srdered paid.

J. A, Cooper st als § 22,75,
.Ge0 D. Barnard S5.15

B, H., Wooton 2.00

ds Ce ‘2“? 2.00 ®
J. P, Yanoy 2.00

Walter Presley 2.00 .
H. M. Wicker 2.00 y
M. & P, Bank 19.00 :
W. BE. Riddle 108%.00 : .
A. P. Riping & Co, 5.00 ot T
Yexas Printing Os. 1.95 W
Geo W. Coker 22,20 : s
G. N Roberts 2.5 Lo
]mliomt-om Bros. D. G. & & O». X9.20 -
]'hxu Printing Ce. 8.70 R
+First Natl, Bank I129.70 ~

‘R, B, Pulley 19.7% ’ . L. 1

e e e b 4
«



http:ail'll,-2.00
User
Typewritten Text
456


L, o PR TP N T ML e b g AR e W 0 S A0 s

- PP

,

W

i

»

bt

wow T

4

.4
L3
.
g

wt

RN -y

RN S

PRI

¥ e ey

B

3

ot

In the Matter of RepoRt of H. H. Wooten et als Jury Reviow

Bune 28th, IS09, On this dxy came on to be oonsidered the matter of report of K. K.
Wootten et als Jury Revisw, After considering the ssid report the Courtis of the
spinion that same should bs approved 1t Is therefors ordersd by the Court that ssid
report be and the same is appoved.And it is furtisr ordsred by the Court that the partis
s interosted in tre Cason and Pittsburg road Pay Cal muss #ll #50.00 danages and then
they oanesteblish seid road And it 1e further ordered by the Court that the Parties in
terest in the Nt. Pleasant and Pittedburg Road whioh rosi orosses Cypress at Fleto

Cros ing Arter Paying J. N. Hioks $10.00 damages a8 Can establirh said rosd.

In the matter of the APlidation of Geo D. Smith #t als
for slection in Behool Distrist No. 23,

June 28th A, D, 1909, on this day oams on to be conwidered the applioation of
@0, D. Emith et ale for an slection to be hsld in Common Bzhool Distriot Ro. 23
to determine whether or not a spscial tax of 20 cente 1 the $I00.00 valustion of
; propertiy should be levied and assessed . After sonsidering the said applicsation
thc Court 1s of the ipinion that same should be granted. It is thersfors ordered and
sdJudged that seld appliostien be gnanted and that and elsotion is ordered to be held
in ssid Common Sohonl Distriet No. 23 for the purpone of detarmining whether er not
s sPoolal tax of 20 osnte on the $100700 dollare valuation should be levied and 6olleo~
ted. and Geo, D. Spith is appointed to hold said sleotion &t the Sebool Mouse in satd
Cemmon Seleol Distriot No. 23 en the 7th day of Mgust 1909

-

In the matter of eleotion returns om Langes Chappel Sehool Distriot.

June 28tk A. D. £909 on this oams on to be conaidered the slections returns
of anbpbbabiiass e leotion held for the purpossef determining whether or net & speoial
Tax of 20 oents n the $I00,00 valuation should be lsvied assessed and oclleotad,

It sppear te thes Court that 9 votee were cgest for eaid Spuhl Tax and 7 votes were
" esst againat seid speeisl tax,

In the matter of elwotion returns from Chappell /11l School Dietriot

June 28tk A, D, £909, On this day oams to be considered the matier of
sanvassing the eleotions rsturns of an slection held in said Common School Distriot
for the purpsse of dstermining whether or not & speoial tax of 20 cants en the $100.00
“walustisn slould be levied , sspeened and cellested, and It appears to the Court that
I2 voter were eant for the saild £peeisl Tex sand Nens against spsolal Tax.

In the Matter of Adrogation and Bond Issue of Montioello Behool District

dune 28tr A. D. IS0, On tlis day osne o to be oomnidered the matter of abmgatiu
& spaoial tam sand Eleotien to deterrins whether or not bonde should de fesusd to su
Pa1ld and equip & Sohool Bullding for said Distriot, The Court after ocanvassing the re-
tumns of sald eleotion for sbrogstion and Bond lesus £ind that I9 votes wers oast fer
abrogstion and 19 against abrogatien, I3 votes were oast for Bord issue and 24 votes
against dont lasue.

In tre Matter of Buyipg Clothing for Conviote.

June 30tk 1969, on this day cams on to de considersd the matter of duying olothe
ing for tbe County Conviots, and it sppesring t¢ the  ourt that 1t would be more ecom-
iosl to buy chsap olothing for Conviots as a :aJotity of trem are short termed oon-

viets. It istharefors ordered by th Court. that W. D, Sarders Sheriff and R. J. h-c-
man be instructed to duy s ohesp grade of olothing for said Convietn.

In the NMatter of Joe Perguson s Psufer,

July Ist I909, On this day came on to be considered the matter of Putting Jos Fergu-
eon on the PsuPer list, It 4is erder by the Court that De be sllowed the sum of $5.00
per month,

In the matter of estadlishing the Boundaries of MNarshall Bprings Juetioe Prsoinet

No. 2, July Ist I909, On this day, cams on to de oonsidersd the matter of sstadblisb~
ing the dounduries of #f Marshall 8pring Justice Preocinot No, 2 After oconsidering the
matter, the Court is of the oFinion that the Following should hs the boundaries of

said Juetics Precint No. 2. It is therefore ordersd and decreod by the Comrissioners
Court of Titus Coumty Texas, that the doundsries of Preocinet Number two of Titus County
Texae be and the sams is heredy estadblished and defined as follows, to-wit: Beglmning
st & Point in the West Boundsry line of Justlos's Preoirot No. One Of Titus COunty
Texss *whers the eams crosses the Publio rosd, leading from Mt. Pleassnt to Mt. Vernon
in Franklin County, Texsse-e~ Thence West with sald wead, to where the same forks about
400 yards Weet of AlbeT™t King'se-we Thence (n West with the left hamd fork of said rosd
whish {s eometizes oalled the "Bouth Polk or South Pope Bridge "road dut which is here
now designated and oslled the Mt. Pleasart and NMt. Vernon road to the Weet Boundary lime
of Titus ounty and thre East Boundary line of Pranklin Oounty=w=- Thenoce North with:
the eaid™W. B. 1line of Titus County and E. B. line of Pranklin JLounty to whers the
SaRs orosass Wnite Oak Oreek .= Thenoe in an Rssterly direstien with the asanderings
of said oresk to ths place where the seid W. B, line of said Preeinet No, One intersets .
said ereek-—- Thenos South with the W. B, line e¢f Preainet Ne. Dm t s place of

<



http:Boundt.J7
http:1I0111l4.17
http:rd.,,".et
http:Proolr.ot
http:bound.rl
http:abro,.Uo
http:a'mAid.Nd
http:oondtl.Nd
http:oonei4.Nd

In the Matter of Elininating Some PeuPers, . . e Kateor of N
July 2nd. 1909, , On thie day essie On t0 be sensidered t o
S TTlott and Antha Riley from the Paufer 1ist It 1::;*;:::11: b:o“:nn:’omn
Tt Can get along with reseiving anyt. M -
;:‘ I’.':?::.?:u‘:'mm‘.m adjusged by the Tourt that John l:llut.: and u:;a .
Riley be and they sre hersdy eliminated #nd Marsball Ehaoklerord is redue

to £2.%0 per month thatrad of $5.00

Oaths #f Cemmiesionsrs and County Judge as Boand of Bgualization of Pitue
County Texae.

We, W. E. Riddle, Judge, R. B, White , J. J. Bmith, J. W,

Voot ard A, 0. Brown members of the beard of squalisation of Titus County fer
the year A, D. 1909, hersby etlemnly swear that in the performanes of our du-
tise a8 a mewmber of eush board for sald year we will note vote to allow any ¥ax
sble prepsrty te etand sesessed on the tax 1l of eaid sounty for said yesr
at any sum whieh I bdelieve to be less that ite true market valusor 1f 4t hae
no market value, then ite resl walue, that I will faithfully sndesver and as &
monber af 0ald doard will move to have sash item of taxable property whieh I
believe to be asnsseed for eald year at less than ite true market value er
roal valus, 1f 1¢ has & market valud® if not them its real valus and that I
will faithfully endeavor to lave the assessed veluation of all property
subjeot to taxation withim ssid Count) upon the tax rolls of said County for
sxid yoar ot it is trus eash magket valus or ef it has no Market valus, thim
it real value. I further solernly swaer tbat I have read and understeod the
provisions wontained in the eonatitution and laws of this state relative te
the valustion of taxable property and that I will faithfully perform &ll the
dutiss raquirsd of me under the sonstitution and laws of tris Btate, so
belp me, Ged. .

¥. E. Riddle County Judge.

R, B. White

g+ %

J. W
A O,
Jd. J.

Vest
Brown
Smith

Subseridbed and sworm to befere me, by W. E, Riddle, County Judge, R. B.
White, J. W. Vest, J. J. Bmith and A. O. Brown County Commissioners, this
Jupe 20th A. D. I909.

( ) A+ B, Mitchell, County Clsrk, Titus County, Tsxas.
L8

PIled June 26LR A. D. I909. A. 8. Mitslell County Clerk Titus Ceunty Texas Coee

+

July 2nd. A. D. 1509 The Ceurt sdjeurned te meet agsin Thursday July IStk 1909, )

Lk
?“3’ -




TR e e w7 e a E e s e ) e

e Ak B 4 nire

“In the matter of Eqaslization of 'l'cx“.

' On this day came on to de oxmirod and M.muod the aseessment of taxes of the parties
- - and Corporations in said County who were citsd on the 28th dsy of June A. D. I909 snd

1t appearing to the court after examining the taz list of all property rendered, the
propriy in said list has been properly sssessed, and is at a fsir valuation exoept the
following named personsand corpo rations whe have besn duly and legally eited to appesr
and show cause why their taxes ss rendersd b; them or their agents should rot be raissd of
and tha Court after hearing the statemonts rrom sald Partise and their representatives
stEe evidence Bubmitted and the argument of counsel ie of the opinion tratthe following
named pursons and ocorporstions assessmente as rendersd by trem or their agents fer the
yoor I909 be and the same areheredby adjusted and assensed as follows:

; L. n. ?mt.ru. Lots in Blook No. 7. Raised rrom $600.00 to §2000,00 ;
N 40 aores Wm. StOkes Burvey 3200.00 vo $400.00 i
B I25 acres Jobn Green Wood Survey §750.0Q to $1200.00 ’
. . G6o. Rentlton BO acres J. F. BOt  surv §500.00 ¢ 500
Two mules $150.00 s;oo
. J. R. Grissom One acre I.. Gildbert aunuy 32000.00 to“82400.00
P ¥o Ao Hedbs 57 sorss J. Lesch survey 001t +00
3o Dr. W, J. Delafisld 4 acres B. Meroband surny 2000.00 to » 00 4
: Goor(o Hsrhridcr B. @riffith 1I5 sores go.oo to 8690.00 K
S 8. Buggs 160 sores $850.D0 te  $060.00 )
te ¥. R. Prully I04 aeres J. F. BOx Survey 0.00 ¢ 00,00
& 2. R. Carpenter 4 aorss B. Nerciant 750,00 te 325800.00
”t Nrs? I. N. unam. B Mershant $£2000.00 te°$2500.00
. . st 3 Bloex I2. $5000,00 te 0. 00
v . . Let 3 and 4 in Blook 41 $£3000.00 $3500.00 -
B. D. Snodgrase H. W. Jones 3I aores $400.00 tO §300700 e
. P. F. StarenS 9/10 sere B, Nerc ant exaoo.oo te $1400.00
¢ d. ¥, Ficks Moses Barnes 540 asres $1080 t ‘$2160,00
E H L. Bess, 143 Aeres K. L, Hess Burvey $300.00 ¢ $429.00
o v . I50 agres J. M. ¥enros  £200.00 o $450.00
A. R. Dean 385 scres Willis Dean Survey M54 zxxzs.oo t $1925.00
Banks 8riffith 708-2/% T Cratham £2300,00
3, T. lsard. 9% sores THoras M1l Burvey 3490. 2686.
. ® IS4 Acres W, B, Taylor survey 8770.00 n I 00
. * 135 aeres Willi~ P. Dean Survey$675.00 ¢
¥. W. Closr Jr. 320 sores T. 0. R R. $480 t0 $8960.00
. . AIE aeres * * % #836.00 t ‘erasa.oe
v ’ 210 Acras * ' ¢ $420 t0 $630.00 i
[

S AR ok emme gy

: Jn. L. mnon 144 Aeres  Curtis Merris rsiesd to $420.00

N J. M. Btevall gur. 2I3 asres waised to $640.00 LY

0. €. Cennor 608 aere Thoras Cratham Survey $I825.00 te &4256

: Estate of 7. W. House, 299 Js l. Slsughter sur. $747.00 te Qn96.oo

v R. J. Hays 79/100 Lot LeB Blook 28 $300.00 te $1000.00

: Je M. Btephenmon B. Merobant and D. MeCall survey IS8 aores $2300.00 te §3500,00

J' H. Yancey IB3 acrs X. Lewie $I600 to 647.00 :
* T H$11 33 serse £284.00 ¢ : :

lluour! Kaneas and Texas Railway corpmy 88500.00 te $I1500.00 per mile.

8t. Louis Soutiwestern Rallway Compary £10500,00 te $I2%00.00 per xile.

Piret Rational Bank of Mt. Pleasant, Texas, $85000.00 to $92000.00

Nershant & Planter's National Bmk or Mt. Pleasant, Texas. Not raised left at £60. 0-00.00

) “dn the matter of Jno Reed A pauper -
: July I6th IS09, On thid day’ came o to be sonsidered the ma tter of plasing
Jno. Reed ¢n tre paupe 1ist, and it appearing to trhe Court that be is in needy sirom-
stanoes , It 1s ordered by the ooun that he b placed on tht List and allowed the mm
of §7.00 per month,

~,

: In the matter of Paying or issuing Seript to A. Dantels a Pauper

b o : It appearing to the eourt that tre parties wio keep this sald party ars ontitled 0o
e recelive Lbe pay It is therefore ordersd by the court that ths party who keePs and cares
P for enid PauPer bs allowed to draw the $S 00 Per mentk paid tohim. tre said A P niels.

In the Matter of Appointing Sub Rond Bu;trint‘ndnta.
July I6th, I909, On this day day oom te be umsdntd ths matter of uppomt
i . 8ub rosd supsrintendants to work the publioc Rosds ard R, J. Presman, County Road Bupt.
i Faving reccmmended that the oourt appeint five Bub= Supts. An! suggested that N. P,
: Ervin, Lhuis Croxtom, Gso Pareocn, John Wootten, and J. B. Justise be aPPointed, It is ;
therefare ordered by tre Court that the aforessid five named parties be and they are H
hereby appointed ss sud resd supt. 4o work under Re 70 ?Romn ' and ars to mun .
$2.00 per day for their ssrvices.

In the matter of allowing asoourte of various persons sgalnst Titus County,
: July IStR, 1909, en this diy oare on to de censidered She matter of allowing -
acoounts agsinst nu Titus County, srd aftsr sxamining the saue ths following are t

'.' feund to be correet and aro horoby allowed and omnm nu. - i
) City of Mt. Plsasant, $2.50 ‘ C ey
. Mrs. Julia Coshran g.so oL e g
* Rc R, Neadows . * *

e Se0. D. Bajuard & CO. _ 365,40



http:160.000.00
http:t92ooo.00
http:88000.00
http:12!500.00
http:10500.00
http:Bcuthwellt.rn
http:1t1500.oo
http:tBsoO.oo
http:t-1297.00
http:11647.00
http:t2J0O.OO
http:11000.00
http:81aupt.lr
http:i4256.00
http:11825.00
http:t12"i4.00
http:el960.00
http:194!5.00
http:eurvo;yt675.00
http:t4!)0.OO
http:t1925.iO
http:12160.00
http:11200.00
http:13500.00
http:tssoO.oo
http:t.5000.00
http:1'12500.00
http:t.,25OO.oo
http:tf!6O.00
http:t."t2!500.oo
http:Delaf't.ld
http:t.?oOO.OO
http:tI200.00
http:t2oo0.00
http:alls.llI1'I.nt

‘,I“V« S g g S——_—

7460

|

. , ,

Secrge D, Barmsrd & 00. . mpo"’?c" i
J. E. D, Rrown o 2.00 LRI : E
s Btephen & Tabd . 188 . R S
! J. N, Hieke ELe28 - v e -, B A o :
: o . ’
i

i



http:IIutoblr.ge
http:CO\lJ.lt



